3.03 RECORDATI		05-28-2003
30/2005)	PA ▼ \	102458370
ommissioner of	Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3

3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment

Execution Date:

Street Address:__

City:

05/27/2013 DBYRNE

01 FC:80219. Signature.

To the Honorable Co 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

mm PIO-1595 ev. 10/02) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE . Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anna P. Catania and James M. Lipton	Name: Zengen, Inc. Internal Address: 6429 Independence Avenue
	Woodland Hills, CA 91367
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
ecution Date: May 12 & 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/015,055	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Wise	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Perkins Coie LLP	✓ Enclosed
P.O. Box 1208	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seattle, WA 98111-1208	0
treet Address:	8. Deposit account number: FINANCE OF PUBLIC RECORDS THIS SPACE THIS SPACE
	NCE NCE
Sity:State:Zip:	THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE THIS SPACE
YRIE 00000082 10015055 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Signature. 40.00 dP	I ON
Michael J. Wise	ms Misi 5-14-0:
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket: 54275.8013.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Anna P. Catania and James M. Lipton (hereinafter

collectively referred to as "Assignors"). Assignors have invented one or more certain

inventions described in a United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/015,055 entitled "A

Compound and Method for the Treatment of Sinusitis" (the "Application") filed December 10,

2001.

Zengen, Inc., a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 6429

Independence Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents

(collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any

foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and

any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any

reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from

the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the sole owner of

the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any

writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign

all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to:

perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any

other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any

[54275-8013/LA030590.050] Page 1

> PATENT REEL: 014095 FRAME: 0946

Attorney Docket: 54275.8013.US00

litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: 5 | 13 | 03

Anna P. Catenia

Date: 5 /12/03

James M. Lipton